



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220615	June 15, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	011	Contract:	T2874
District:	District 2		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	60 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44912915201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	D/W SAFETY FLEXIBLE BACKPLATE INSTALL					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$679,176.02	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$815,540.74	120.08%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2874

District: District 2

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44912915201 (*)

Contract Descr: D/W SAFETY FLEXIBLE BACKPLATE INSTALL

The improvements under this contract consist of traffic signals and other incidental construction throughout District 2. This contract is being funded by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44912915201		(1.000) LS	66,823.78000	66,823.78	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44912915201		(60.000) DA (LS)	98,796.00000	98,796.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		392.000 HR	72.56000	28,443.52	85.00000	33,320.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,072.000 ED	1.20000	1,286.40	0.50000	536.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,294.000 ED	1.00000	10,294.00	0.15000	1,544.10		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		450.000 FD	1.20000	540.00	1.00000	450.00		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	18.00000	1,080.00	8.00000	480.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2874

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		1,912.000	22.00000	42,064.00	12.00000	22,944.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		2,940.000	18.00000	52,920.00	85.00000	249,900.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102107 1		2,940.000	2.00000	5,880.00	10.00000	29,400.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0102115		201.000	2.40000	482.40	1.00000	201.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0060	0999 25		(1.000)	44,145.64000	44,145.64	44,145.64000	44,145.64		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44912915201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$352,755.74		\$552,920.74			

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0065 0400 0 13 CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS		0.200 CY	4,500.00000	900.00	8,000.00000	1,600.00		
0070 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		166.000 LF	29.36000	4,873.76	30.00000	4,980.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2874

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0075 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		340.000 LF	6.38000	2,169.20	10.00000	3,400.00		
0080 0632 7 7 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- OUTSIDE OF INTERSECTION		340.000 LF	1.13000	384.20	2.00000	680.00		
0085 0633 1420 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		50.000 LF	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00		
0090 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	80.00000	960.00	80.00000	960.00		
0095 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		1.000 EA	51.00000	51.00	100.00000	100.00		
0100 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,637.37000	1,637.37	1,800.00000	1,800.00		
0110 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,896.23000	3,792.46	1,600.00000	3,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2874

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0115 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	295.00000	590.00	300.00000	600.00		
0120 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		447.000 EA	589.23000	263,385.81	450.00000	201,150.00		
0125 0663 1400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	489.77000	489.77	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0130 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	38,649.41000	38,649.41	36,000.00000	36,000.00		
0135 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	950.72000	950.72	500.00000	500.00		
0140 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	4,786.58000	4,786.58	3,300.00000	3,300.00		
0145 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00		
0002 Signalization Section Totals:			\$326,420.28		\$262,620.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2874

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$679,176.02		\$815,540.74			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T2874

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/27/2022